OP \$40.00 3587912

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
inVentiv Health, Inc.		11/05/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J. Knipper and Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	One HealthCare Way	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08701	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3587912	DR.VIEWER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7329058010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-987-7130

Email: joel.dodson@knipper.com

Correspondent Name: Linda E. Hatt

Address Line 1: One HealthCare Way

Address Line 4: Lakewood, NEW JERSEY 08701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda E. Hatt	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda E. Hatt/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=InVentiv - 2014 - Assignment of Dr Viewer - 110514#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is from inVentiv Health, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and J. Knipper and Company, Inc. a New Jersey corporation, with an address of One Healthcare Way, Lakewood, New Jersey 08701 ("Assignee").

Assignor owns the following trademark which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Mark"):

Registration Number: 3,587,912

Serial Number:

77/182,485

Trademark:

DR VIEWER registered in international class 035 for: On-line business directories featuring healthcare practitioner information such as address, phone, fax,

license and DEA numbers.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed as of the dates written below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

INVENTIV HEALTH, INC.

Brandon Eldredge

Vice President and Treasurer

Dated: 10/27/14

RECORDED: 11/07/2014

J. KNIPPER AND COMPANY, INC.

Cher Executive Officer

Knipper,

Dated: 5 November 19

TRADEMARK REEL: 005396 FRAME: 0908